502342062 05/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FORSKARPATENT I SYD AB	01/01/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovationspatent Sverige AB	
Street Address:	Forskningsbyn Ideon	
City:	Lund	
State/Country:	SWEDEN	
Postal Code:	S-223 70	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6967082
Patent Number:	7537925
Application Number:	12866413
Application Number:	13254585

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2483583351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-358-4400

Email: tjoslyn@brookskushman.com

Correspondent Name: Brooks Kushman P.C.
Address Line 1: 1000 Town Center
Address Line 2: Twenty-Second Floor

Address Line 4: Southfield, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FORK 0101 & 0103 PUSA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James W. Proscia

PATENT REEL: 030386 FRAME: 0857 0 6967082

CH 6160 00

502342062

Signature:	/James W. Proscia/
Date:	05/09/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assign_Forskarpatent_to_Innovationspatent#page1.tif source=Assign_Forskarpatent_to_Innovationspatent#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030386 FRAME: 0858

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, FORSKARPATENT I SYD AB, of Forskningsbyn Ideon, Lund, Sweden S-223 70, does hereby assign, sell and set over to Innovationspatent Sverige AB, hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries in the applications and patents on the attached Schedule A, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries in its name, and FORSKARPATENT I SYD AB hereby assigns, sells and sets over to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries, including all applications claiming benefit of the filing date hereof, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations and reissue applications.

And FORSKARPATENT I SYD AB hereby agrees for itself, its heirs, successors, assigns or other legal representatives to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and set over.

And FORSKARPATENT I SYD AB hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

FORSKARPATENT I SYD AB

By: SELT JUNIO Title: CEO

Dated: July Lois

PATENT REEL: 030386 FRAME: 0859

Schedule A

U.S. Serial No. or U.S. Patent No.	Filing Date Issue Date	Title
S.N. 12/866,413	09/17/2010	Selection of RNA Aptamers as Anti-Malaria Agents
S.N. 13/254,585	09/19/2011	Zirconium Dioxide Based Prostheses
P.N. 6,967,082	11/22/2005	Monoclonal Antibody
P.N. 7,537,925	05/26/2009	Mutated Lactococcus Strain

PATENT REEL: 030386 FRAME: 0860

RECORDED: 05/09/2013